

Item No. 3
SC No. 244/2026
State Vs. Chirag & Anr.

01.06.2026

Present: **Sh. Girish, Substitute APP for the State.**
 Both accused are present on bail.
 Ms. Ruchi Singh, counsel for both the accused.

Counsel for the accused filed fresh Vakalatnama.

Substitute APP for the State submits that the PWs namely Rupak Kumar, Deepak and HC Hari Singh stands served, however, none of them is present despite repeated calls.

Be awaited.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/01.06.2026

Present: **Sh. Girish, Substitute APP for the State.**
 Both accused are present on bail.
 Ms. Ruchi Singh, counsel for both the accused.

It is the second call.

Since, none of the above said PWs is present despite repeated calls, B/W for a sum of Rs.5,000/- each be issued against the said witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.

02.06.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/01.06.2026